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Dan Scheid, President 
812-466-7202 X1101 

Terre Haute, IN  
Dan@ScheidDiesel.com 

39 Years of Service  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Debbie Crowder, General 
Manager 

812-466-7202 X1107 
Terre Haute, IN  

Debbie@ScheidDiesel.com 
26 Years of Service  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Brittany Basham, Accounting 
812-466-7202 X 1104 

Terre Haute, IN  
Accounting@ScheidDiesel.com 

5 Years of Service 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rob Scheid, Corporate Parts 
Manager 

812-466-7202 X1105 
Terre Haute, IN  

RobS@ScheidDiesel.com 
22 Years of Service 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Joe Hakman, Fuel Injection 
Service & Turbos 

812-466-7202 X1103 
Terre Haute, IN  

Joe@ScheidDiesel.com 
34 Years of Service 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dan Vogel, Drive In Service 
812-466-7202 X1109 

Terre Haute, IN 
DriveInTH@ScheidDiesel.com 

7 Years of Service 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Todd Emmert, Machine Shop 
812-466-7202 X1106 

Terre Haute, IN 
Todd@ScheidDiesel.com 

17 Years of Service 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Zac White, Parts Manager 
812-466-7202 X1108 

Terre Haute, IN  
ZacW@ScheidDiesel.com 

5 Years of Service 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Christian Long, Sales 
812-466-7202 X1112 

Terre Haute, IN  
ChristianL@ScheidDiesel.com 

2 Years of Service 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Randy McCammon,  
Outside Sales 

Cell 812-870-2515 
Terre Haute, IN  

RandyM@ScheidDiesel.com 
4 Years of Service 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  

Daryn Clapp, Branch 
Manager & Fuel Injection 

Service  
217-536-5200 X1506 

Effingham, IL  
DarynC@ScheidDiesel.com 

21 Years of Service 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rick York, Drive In Service 
217-536-5200 X1505 

Effingham, IL  
RickY@ScheidDiesel.com 

24 Years of Service 
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Brad Ingram, Manager, R&D 
& High Perf Engines 
217-536-5200 X1502 

Effingham, IL  
Brad@ScheidDiesel.com 

25 Years of Service 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bill Meyer, Parts Manager 
217-536-5200 X1504 

Effingham, IL 
BillM@ScheidDiesel.com 

24 Years of Service 

   
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rick Meyer, Parts & Sales 
217-536-5200 X1511 

Effingham, IL  
RickM@ScheidDiesel.com 

7 Years of Service 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Chris Budde, Fuel Injection 
Technician 

217-536-5200 
Effingham, IL  

17 Years of Service  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Cris Mayhaus, Sales  
217-536-5200 X1507 

Effingham, IL  
Cris@ScheidDiesel.com 

20 Years of Service 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Joe Gasper, High 
Performance Engines  
217-536-5200 X1503 

Effingham, IL  
JGasper@ScheidDiesel.com 

14 Years of Service 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Les Stevenson, Branch 
Manager 

765-471-0355 X1201 
Lafayette, IN  

LesS@ScheidDiesel.com 
22 Years of Service 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Doug Woodward, Fuel 
Injection Service 

765-471-0355 X1203 
Lafayette, IN 

DougW@ScheidDiesel.com 
22 Years of Service  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Brian Knight, Sales & Parts 
765-471-0355 X1205 

Lafayette, IN  
BrianK@ScheidDiesel.com 

16 Years of Service  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Josh Winchester, Drive In 
Service  

765-471-0355 X1204 
Lafayette, IN  

DriveInLF@ScheidDiesel.com 

9 Years of Service 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Kent Crowder, Engine Dyno 
& High Performamce Engines 

812-917-4980 X1301 
Attica, IN  

Kent@ScheidDiesel.com 
22 Years of Service  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Brittany Crowder, Data 
Acquisition & Sales 

812-917-4980 X1303 
Attica, IN  

Brittany@ScheidDiesel.com 
7 Years of Service 
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